Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULES

## **SCHEDULE 9**

## CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

## *Air Force Act 1955 (c. 19)*

- In section 70(3A) of the Air Force Act 1955 (civil offences), for "section 2, 3 or 4 of the Crime (Sentences) Act 1997" there shall be substituted "section 109, 110 or 111 of the Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000".
- In section 71A(1A) of the Air Force Act 1955 (juveniles), for "section 2 of the Crime (Sentences) Act 1997" there shall be substituted "section 109 of the Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000".
- In section 71AA(6)(a) of the Air Force Act 1955 (young service offenders: custodial orders) for "section 1C of the Criminal Justice Act 1982" there shall be substituted "section 98 of the Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000".
- In section 71B(2) of the Air Force Act 1955 (maximum periods of imprisonment or detention for default in payment of fines), for "section 31(3A) of the Powers of Criminal Courts Act 1973" there shall be substituted "section 139(4) of the Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000".
- In Schedule 5A to the Air Force Act 1955 (powers of court on trial of civilian), in paragraph 10(6)(a), for "section 1C of the Criminal Justice Act 1982" there shall be substituted "section 98 of the Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000".